CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting January 17, 2023 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session January 3, 2023 Regular Meeting January 3, 2023

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl recently sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out that survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Swearing in of City Employees

Ordinance No. 625-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 628-2023-----An Ordinance Annexing Certain Property into the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 629-2023------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Described as Lot 6, Eastern Shore Centre – Phase Four, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from B-3 to B-5

Resolution No. 1271-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort to Enter into an Agreement for the Acquisition of Certain Real Property Located within the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort

Resolution No. 1289-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort and Avenu Insights & Analytics for Tax Collection Services.

Resolution No. 1295-2023----A Resolution Setting Forth Rules and Regulations for the Rental and/or Use of the Spanish Fort Community Center

- Resolution No. 1296-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
 Contract for Assistance with Grant Application
 Preparation between the City of Spanish Fort and
 JMCM Consulting, LLC
- Resolution No. 1297-2023----A Resolution Amending the Employee Pay Classification Guidelines
- Resolution No. 1298-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and/or Fire Chief of the City of Spanish Fort to Make a Grant Application for the Federal Emergency Management Agency Assistance to Firefighters Grant
- Resolution No. 1299-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort and Fireproof Testing Service, LLC
- Resolution No. 1300-2023----A Resolution Amending the Personnel Manual of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session January 19, 2023 Work Session and Regular Meeting, February 6, 2023